5636

U-G1015. ПО

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		08/01/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	245 South Los Robles Avenue
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101-2894
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2245636	EXPECT MORE FROM THE LEADER
Registration Number:	2265617	VYGUARD
Registration Number:	2245606	T-HAB
Registration Number:	2201791	A
Registration Number:	2414236	
Registration Number:	2200124	
Registration Number:	2414235	
Registration Number:	2201727	A
Registration Number:	2134839	PSX
Registration Number:	2110999	PSX
Registration Number:	1985974	PSX
Registration Number:	1692983	ARROW-LOCK
Registration Number:	1695686	MEGAFLON
Registration Number:	1435581	VICTORIAN 1900 COLLECTION
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0611

900056952

Registration Number:	1364473	AMERON
Registration Number:	1334991	AMERON
Registration Number:	1408085	AMERON
Registration Number:	1325807	KEY-LOCK
Registration Number:	1256503	AMERLOCK
Registration Number:	1186303	ABC
Registration Number:	1092297	CENTRON
Registration Number:	1075781	AMERON
Registration Number:	1007882	QUICK-LOCK
Registration Number:	0989483	TIDEGUARD
Registration Number:	0936436	PRONTO-LOCK
Registration Number:	0928998	AMERON
Registration Number:	0945066	TIDEGUARD
Registration Number:	0945582	DUALOY
Registration Number:	0931242	NAVICOTE
Registration Number:	0927685	AMERCOAT
Registration Number:	0925375	AMERON
Registration Number:	0735176	NU-KLAD
Registration Number:	0657008	DIMETCOTE
Registration Number:	0657629	T LOCK
Registration Number:	0633448	BONDSTRAND
Registration Number:	0610923	PRESS SEAL
Registration Number:	0573931	AMER-PLATE
Registration Number:	0573929	AMER-PLATE T-LOCK
Registration Number:	0437420	DIMETCOTE
Serial Number:	75607133	EPOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870
Email: lbryer@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP
Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NTMA 060791:753

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
Signature:	/lgb/
Date:	08/31/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=ReleaseSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ReleaseSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=ReleaseSecurityInterest#page3.tif source=ReleaseSecurityInterest#page4.tif	

Ameron International Corporation 245 South Los Robles Avenue Pasadena, California 91101-3638

RE: Credit Agreement dated as of April 25, 2003 among Ameron International Corporation (the "Company"), the guarantors party thereto, the lenders party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for such lenders (the "Agent") (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement")

Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2003 NPA"), by and between the Company, on the one hand, and the purchasers named therein, on the other hand

Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2005 NPA"), by and between Ameron (PTE) Ltd., on the one hand, and the purchasers named therein, on the other hand; and the related Multiparty Guaranty, dated as of November 25, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Multiparty Guaranty") by the Company, and each subsidiary guarantor in favor of the beneficiaries identified therein

Those certain separate Note Purchase Agreements, each dated as of August 28, 1996, between the Company, on the one hand, and each purchaser named therein, respectively, on the other hand, as amended and restated by that certain Amendment and Restatement of Note Purchase Agreement dated as of January 24, 2003 (as so amended and restated and as may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "1996 NPA", collectively with the Credit Agreement, the 2003 NPA, the 2005 NPA and the Multiparty Guaranty, the "Financing Agreements")

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the Financing Agreements described above.

You have advised us that you intend to consummate the sale of your "Performance Coatings & Finishes Group" (the "PC&F Sale") pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 28, 2006 among (i) the Company, Ameron B.V., Ameron (Pte) Ltd., Ameron (Australia) Pty – Limited, Ameron (New Zealand) Holdings Limited, Ameron (New Zealand) Limited, Ameron U.K. Limited, Ameroat Japan Company, Limited and Ameron Spolka Sp. z o.o., as sellers, and (ii) PPG Industries, Inc., as buyer (the "Purchase Agreement") on or about August 1, 2006. Previously, the creditors of the Company party to the Financing Agreements have provided in writing either for a consent to or a limited waiver for such transaction.

Upon the consummation of the PC&F Sale, the Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the creditors of the Company identified in the Financing Agreements, on behalf of itself and such creditors and in accordance with Section 5.04 of that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Agency and Intercreditor Agreement dated as of November 25, 2005 (the "Intercreditor Agreement"), hereby (i) releases, discharges and forever waives all security interests, pledges or other liens in favor of the Collateral Agent, on behalf of such creditors, in or on the "Purchased Assets" (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) hereto arising or created under the "Security Documents" (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement), excluding however any security interests, pledges or other liens in the proceeds received in connection with the consummation of the PC&F Sale and (ii) agrees to execute and deliver to the Company, at the sole expense of the Company, all documents or instruments reasonably requested by the Company in connection therewith.

This letter agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

CHAR1\898696v1

Ameron international Corporation August 1, 2006 Page 2

This letter agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

This letter agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts (including facsimile counterparts), each of which constitute an original, and all of which taken together shall constitute a single document.

Sincerely,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as

Collateral Agent

Name_ Title___

Assistant Vice President

CHAR1\898696v1

Schedule A

Ameron International Corporation

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark Televisia	Registration No.	RegistrationDete
EXPECT MORE FROM THE LEADER	2245636	5/18/99
VYGUARD VYGUARD	2265617	7/27/99
T-HAB	2245606	5/18/99
A and Design	2201791	11/3/98
DESIGN ONLY	2414236	12/19/00
DESIGN ONLY	2200124	10/27/98
DESIGN ONLY	2414235	12/19/00
A and Design	2201727	11/3/98
PSX	2134839	2/3/98
PSX	2110999	11/4/97
PSX	1985974	7/9/96
ARROW-LOCK	1692983	6/9/92
MEGAFLON	1695686	6/23/92
VICTORIAN 1900 COLLECTION	1435581	4/7/87
AMERON Stylized Letters	1364473	10/8/85
AMERON Stylized Letters AMERON Stylized Letters	1334991	5/14/85
AMERON Stylized Letters AMERON Stylized Letters	1408085	9/9/86
KEY-LOCK	1325807	3/19/85
AMERLOCK	1256503	11/8/83
ABC	1186303	1/19/82
CENTRON	1092297	5/30/78
AMERON	1092297	10/25/77
QUICK-LOCK	1007882	4/1/75
TIDEGUARD	989483	7/30/74
PRONTO-LOCK	936436	6/27/72
AMERON	928998	2/15/72
TIDEGUARD	945066	10/17/72
DUALOY	945582	10/1//2
NAVICOTE	931242	3/28/72
AMERCOAT	927685	1/25/72
AMERON Stylized Letters	925375	12/14/71
NU-KLAD	735176	7/31/62
DIMETCOTE	657008	1/14/58
TLOCK	657629	1/14/38
BONDSTRAND	633448	8/28/56
PRESS SEAL	610923	8/23/55
AMER-PLATE	573931	5/5/53
AMER-PLATE T-LOCK	573929	5/5/53
DIMETCOTE Stylized Letters	437420	3/23/48
DIMITE I COLE STYLIZED LETTERS	43/420	3/23/48

CHAR1\687842_1

Pending Application

Mark (17	Application No.	Filing Date
EPOK	75607133	12/17/98

CHAR1\687842_1

RECORDED: 08/31/2006